Town of Vienna 2024 Comprehensive Plan Update ATTACHMENT 02

Q1 Use ONE WORD to describe Vienna.

S a0 A W N

~

10

Answered: 10

Skipped: 1

RESPONSES DATE

Welcoming 4/4/2024 3:54 PM
Welcoming 3/15/2024 4:03 PM
Smalltown 3/14/2024 7:51 PM
community 3/11/2024 12:20 PM
Community 3/4/2024 6:33 PM
Familiar 3/2/2024 12:09 PM
Home 3/2/2024 11:18 AM
Charming 3/2/2024 10:55 AM
Neighbors 3/2/2024 10:41 AM
Safe 3/2/2024 10:31 AM
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Q2 Generally speaking, how concerned are you related to the topics below
over the next 20 years in the Town of Vienna?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 0
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Housing Options and/or Affordability
Quality of Commercial Areas
Community Appearance

Environment & Sustainability

Local Industry & Employment

Quality Infrastructure (roads, sidewalks,
water, sewer)

Public Services

Parks & Recreation

Stormwater Treatment (limit flooding and

improve water quality)

Resiliency and Hazard Mitigation

VERY
CONCERNED

54.55%
6

18.18%
2

36.36%
4

54.55%
6

18.18%
2

45.45%
5

27.27%
3

45.45%
5

45.45%
5

18.18%
2

MODERATELY
CONCERNED

27.27%
3

63.64%
7

27.27%
3

27.27%
3

36.36%
4

45.45%
5

27.27%
3

36.36%
4

18.18%
2

36.36%
4
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SLIGHTLY
CONCERNED

18.18%
2

18.18%
2

36.36%
4

0.00%
0

18.18%
2

9.09%
1

36.36%
4

9.09%
1

27.27%
3

27.27%
3

NOT AT ALL
CONCERNED

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

18.18%
2

27.27%
3

0.00%
0

9.09%
1

9.09%
1

9.09%
1

18.18%
2

TOTAL
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Q3 Do you think there is enough housing and variety of housing options?
Please choose a response for each type.

Answered: 11  Skipped: 0

Single Family
Homes

Townhomes

Duplexes

Cottage Court

Multi-family/
Apartments

Mixed-use
(apartments ...
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B sufficient @ not sufficie...
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SUFFICIENT NOT SUFFICIENT TOTAL

Single Family Homes 90.91% 9.09%
10 1
Townhomes 54.55% 45.45%
6 5
Duplexes 54.55% 45.45%
6 5
Cottage Court 54.55% 45.45%
6 5
Multi-family/ Apartments 45.45% 54.55%
5 6
Mixed-use (apartments or condominiums over commercial) 45.45% 54.55%
5 6

# IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO CLARIFY YOUR ANSWERS TO ANY OF THE ABOVE, PLEASE DATE

SHARE YOUR THOUGHTS HERE.

1 Vienna risks becoming only for the wealthy. Our schools are outstanding and should be 4/4/2024 3:54 PM
accessible to underprivileged households. This means more apartments. This means more
townhouses that cost far less than $1m. This means tax breaks to preserve the 1950s homes
for resale instead of tear downs.

2 I would like to see some lower-priced living options in Town. It would be good to also try and 3/15/2024 4:03 PM
grab some residents that area young professionals with lots of discretionary income...smaller
and more affordable housing is key for this demographic

3 More affordable options for police, fire, teachers, and public service working ONLY in-town. 3/14/2024 7:51 PM
Once income increases above threshold, they need to leave. Fairfax County has similar
program.

4 Enough of the mega houses that cost millions. What about new families, single students, older  3/2/2024 11:18 AM
people?

5 Need more sustainable urban vission 3/2/2024 10:55 AM

6/14



Town of Vienna 2024 Comprehensive Plan Update

Q4 How should Vienna prioritize non-residential uses in their planning
efforts?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 0
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Medical

Light
Industrial/...

Business &
Retail...

Entertainment
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Retall

Personal Services (salon, barber, gym, spa)
General Services (animal grooming, dry cleaning,
repair shop)

Restaurant

Office

Medical

Light Industrial/ Manufacturing

Business & Retail Incubator

Entertainment

PRIORITY

MODERATE
PRIORITY
20.00% 60.00%
1 3
40.00% 40.00%
2 2
25.00% 75.00%
1 3
40.00% 60.00%
2 3
50.00% 25.00%
2 1
25.00% 50.00%
1 2
12.50% 25.00%
1 2
14.29% 42.86%
1 3
42.86% 28.57%
3 2

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 | could not select an option for each item listed
2 Would only work for one category

3 Cultural spots/historical significance of the town.
4 Odd survey structure

5 Disc golf course controls deer hunt.
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PRIORITY

20.00%
1

20.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

25.00%
1

25.00%
1

37.50%
3

0.00%
0

28.57%
2

NOT A
PRIORITY

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

25.00%
2

42.86%
3

0.00%
0

DATE

TOTAL

3/4/2024 6:33 PM

3/2/2024 12:09 PM

3/2/2024 11:18 AM

3/2/2024 10:41 AM

3/2/2024 10:33 AM
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Q5 The vision statement for the current comprehensive plan is:"The Town
of Vienna will be a safe, vibrant, and environmentally conscious community
with small town character, strong single-family neighborhoods, and
distinguished businesses and services."Do you agree with this statement
as the vision for Vienna for the next 20 years?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 0

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

If you
disagree, wh...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 36.36% 4
Agree 9.09% 1
Neither agree nor disagree 18.18% 2
Disagree 9.09% 1
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
If you disagree, what changes do you recommend? 27.27% 3
TOTAL 11
# IF YOU DISAGREE, WHAT CHANGES DO YOU RECOMMEND? DATE

1 Single family neighborhoods are vital but so are apartments and townhomes. 4/4/2024 3:54 PM

2 The environmental component of the statement should be looked at again. From what I'm 3/4/2024 6:33 PM

seeing the town does very little to reduce air, noise, and water pollution from commercial
businesses. Tree canopy on private property should be considered, and encouraged residents
to plant more trees to reduce runoff.

3 We don't need distinguished businesses, we need useful businesses 3/2/2024 11:18 AM
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Q6 Please provide any additional comments you have for this update

discussion in the space below.

Answered: 4  Skipped: 7

RESPONSES

Might the town highlight the important roles of churches and non-profits like One Neighborhood
and Rustic Love and CHO that care for the needy?

we need to diversify our housing options.

Give more funding to parks and recs to secure land and less to the police. It's embarrassing
how much the new police station costs, especially when some of the last parcels of land were
snatched up by developers.

Most Single family are not sustainable

11/14

DATE
4/4/2024 3:54 PM

3/11/2024 12:20 PM
3/4/2024 6:33 PM

3/2/2024 10:55 AM
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Q7 What is your connection to the Town of Vienna? (Please check all that
apply)

Answered: 11  Skipped: 0

Own or Rent a
home in Town

Own a business
in Town

Work in Town

Visit the Town

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Own or Rent a home in Town 63.64%
Own a business in Town 18.18%
Work in Town 36.36%
Visit the Town 18.18%

Total Respondents: 11
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Q8 What is your age?
Answered: 11 Skipped: 0

Under 18
18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64

65-74

75 or older

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Under 18 0.00%

18-24 0.00%

25.34 0.00%

35-44 9.09%

45-54 9.09%

55-64 72.73%

65-74 9.09%

75 or older 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q9 How long have you lived, worked, or owned a business in the Town of

Answered: 11

Less than a
year

1to 5 years

6 to 10 years

11 to 20 years

More than 20
years

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Less than a year
1to 5 years

6 to 10 years

11 to 20 years

More than 20 years

TOTAL

Q10 If you would like to be added to our e-mail list for distributions of

Vienna?

Skipped: 0

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%

9.09%

18.18%

72.73%

100%

11

meeting notices, future surveys, and other updates for this project, please
leave your e-mail information below.

Answered: 4
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